GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6257
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010

IT NETWORKING OF POLICE STATIONS
Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay ;Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to interconnect all the police stations in the country with network infrastructure and IT
enabled tracking system;

(b) if so, the time by which all the police stations are likely to be connected through the cyber network; and

(c) the total funds likely to be incurred in this regard, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIAJAY MAKEN )
(@) : Yes, Madam.
(b) : Police Stations are likely to be connected through the cyber network by the end of the Eleventh Five Year Plan.

(c): The State-wise funds likely to be incurred under CCTNS Project are given at Annexure.
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